

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance
62230	4	2		COFRANCESCO, CARMEN J & RUTH	9/30/97 97-27	1996	87.60	0.00	18.88	106.48
						1997	85.80	0.00		192.28
						1998	87.30	0.00		279.58
						1999	210.21	0.00		489.79
						2000	211.75	0.00		701.54
						2001	222.53	0.00		924.07
						2002	228.69	0.00		1,152.76
						2003	246.40	0.00		1,399.16
						2004	251.79	0.00		1,650.95
						2005	253.33	0.00		1,904.28
						2006	257.95	0.00		2,162.23
						2007	257.95	0.00		2,420.18
						2008	253.25	0.00		2,673.43
						2009	256.18	0.00		2,929.61
						2010	165.55	0.00		3,095.16
						2011	171.40	0.00		3,266.56
						2012	176.10	0.00		3,442.66
						2013	182.80	0.00		3,625.46
						2014	199.28	0.00		3,824.74
						2015	201.12	0.00		4,025.86
						2016	205.44	0.00		4,231.30
						2017	211.67	0.00		4,442.97
						2018	215.22	0.00		4,658.19
						2019	218.06	0.00		4,876.25
						2020	222.92	0.00		5,099.17
						2021	230.77	0.00		5,329.94
						2022	115.39	0.00		5,445.33
62293	5	2		MAUTE, ALEXANDER	10/03/18 2018-001	2017	893.43	0.00	111.77	1,005.20
						2018	908.38	0.00		1,913.58
						2019	920.40	0.00		2,833.98
						2020	940.88	0.00		3,774.86
						2022	0.00	0.00		3,774.86

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance
Penalty 6%										
66570	14	3.01		UNKNOWN	10/03/12 2012-002	2011	7,139.94	0.00	6,145.17	13,285.11
						2012	439.10	0.00		13,724.21
						2013	455.81	0.00		14,180.02
						2014	496.90	0.00		14,676.92
						2015	501.50	0.00		15,178.42
						2016	512.26	0.00		15,690.68
						2017	527.81	0.00		16,218.49
						2018	536.64	0.00		16,755.13
						2019	543.74	0.00		17,298.87
						2020	555.84	0.00		17,854.71
						2022	0.00	0.00		17,854.71
62455	16	14.03		FG SONAR CONST CO, C/O CHRIS CRUZ	10/12/16 2016-003	2015	928.37	0.00	180.02	1,108.39
						2016	3,831.25	0.00		4,939.64
						2017	3,947.56	0.00		8,887.20
						2018	4,013.62	0.00		12,900.82
						2019	4,066.75	0.00		16,967.57
						2020	4,157.22	0.00		21,124.79
						2022	0.00	0.00		21,124.79
62550	17	31		MCDOLE, ELIZABETH ET AL	10/03/18 2018-003	2017	1,915.19	0.00	60.32	1,975.51
						2018	3,826.36	0.00		5,801.87
						2019	3,877.01	0.00		9,678.88
						2020	3,963.26	0.00		13,642.14
						2021	4,102.89	0.00		17,745.03
						2022	2,051.45	0.00		19,796.48
62582	17.01	1		CRYSTAL SPRINGS R E HOLDINGS, INC	10/22/20 2020-007	2019	559.72	0.00	81.61	641.33
						2020	1,916.49	0.00		2,557.82
						2021	1,984.01	0.00		4,541.83
						2022	992.01	0.00		5,533.84

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance
Penalty 6%										
62688	17.02	63		CRYSTAL SPRINGS R E HOLDINGS, INC	10/08/14 2014-005	2013	1,486.97	0.00	270.90	1,757.87
						2014	1,358.70	0.00		3,116.57
						2015	195.90	0.00		3,312.47
						2016	200.10	0.00		3,512.57
						2017	206.18	0.00		3,718.75
						2018	209.63	0.00		3,928.38
						2019	212.40	0.00		4,140.78
						2020	217.13	0.00		4,357.91
						2022	0.00	0.00		4,357.91
62769	17.02	64		CRYSTAL SPRINGS R E HOLDINGS, INC	10/08/14 2014-006	2013	1,486.97	0.00	270.90	1,757.87
						2014	1,358.70	0.00		3,116.57
						2015	195.90	0.00		3,312.47
						2016	200.10	0.00		3,512.57
						2017	206.18	0.00		3,718.75
						2018	209.63	0.00		3,928.38
						2019	212.40	0.00		4,140.78
						2020	217.13	0.00		4,357.91
						2022	0.00	0.00		4,357.91
62840	17.02	65		CRYSTAL SPRINGS R E HOLDINGS, INC	10/08/14 2014-007	2013	1,486.97	0.00	270.90	1,757.87
						2014	1,358.70	0.00		3,116.57
						2015	195.90	0.00		3,312.47
						2016	200.10	0.00		3,512.57
						2017	206.18	0.00		3,718.75
						2018	209.63	0.00		3,928.38
						2019	212.40	0.00		4,140.78
						2020	217.13	0.00		4,357.91
						2022	0.00	0.00		4,357.91
62920	17.02	66		CRYSTAL SPRINGS R E HOLDINGS, INC	10/08/14 2014-008	2013	1,486.97	0.00	270.90	1,757.87
						2014	1,358.70	0.00		3,116.57

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date	Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Int & Costs	Balance	Penalty 6%
63138	19	18		CASTERLIN, MAHLON	10/06/04	00003	2003	72.46	0.00		20.75	93.21	
							2004	111.18	0.00			204.39	
							2005	111.86	0.00			316.25	
							2006	113.90	0.00			430.15	
							2007	113.90	0.00			544.05	
							2008	111.83	0.00			655.88	
							2009	113.12	0.00			769.00	
							2010	146.20	0.00			915.20	
							2011	151.37	0.00			1,066.57	
							2012	155.52	0.00			1,222.09	
							2013	161.43	0.00			1,383.52	
							2014	175.98	0.00			1,559.50	
							2015	177.62	0.00			1,737.12	
							2016	181.42	0.00			1,918.54	
							2017	186.93	0.00			2,105.47	
							2018	190.06	0.00			2,295.53	
							2019	192.58	0.00			2,488.11	
							2020	196.86	0.00			2,684.97	
							2021	203.80	0.00			2,888.77	
							2022	101.90	0.00			2,990.67	
63307	21	2		DEER TREE BUILDING ASSOC, LLC	10/14/15	2015-011	2014	5,536.73	0.00		1,066.85	6,603.58	
							2015	7,250.91	0.00			13,854.49	
							2016	7,406.37	0.00			21,260.86	
							2017	7,631.22	0.00			28,892.08	

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other	Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
63385	33	9.03		DEER TREE BUILDING ASSOC, LLC	10/14/15 2015-012	2018	7,758.92		0.00			36,651.00
						2019	7,861.63		0.00			44,512.63
						2020	8,036.52		0.00			52,549.15
						2022	0.00		0.00			52,549.15
63473	33	9.11		FED MAR HOMES, INC	11/21/13 2013-009	2012	1,556.71		0.00	402.14		1,958.85
						2013	1,744.89		0.00			3,703.74
						2014	1,638.20		0.00			5,341.94
						2015	1,653.40		0.00			6,995.34
						2016	1,688.84		0.00			8,684.18
						2017	1,740.12		0.00			10,424.30
						2018	1,769.24		0.00			12,193.54
						2019	1,792.66		0.00			13,986.20
						2020	1,832.54		0.00			15,818.74
						2022	0.00		0.00			15,818.74
63843	60	17		C217 SIDOR, JEAN	10/22/20 2020-009	2019	697.56		0.00	83.60		781.16
						2020	946.67		0.00			1,727.83
						2021	980.02		0.00			2,707.85
						2022	490.01		0.00			3,197.86
64251	61	34.01		COON, ETHEL R C/O RUDE, RICHARD	9/30/97 97-28	1996	1,447.96		0.00	371.71		1,819.67
						1997	1,417.18		0.00			3,236.85

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Balance
						Penalty 6%				
64614	61	53.01		BISBAL, JESSE R & DOLORES	9/30/97 97-29	1996	3,098.12	0.00	791.11	3,889.23
						1997	3,034.46	0.00		6,923.69
						1998	3,087.51	0.00		10,011.20
						1999	1,736.28	0.00		11,747.48
						2000	1,749.00	0.00		13,496.48
						2001	1,838.04	0.00		15,334.52
						2002	1,888.92	0.00		17,223.44
						2003	2,035.20	0.00		19,258.64
						2022	807.69	0.00		35,693.70

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
64893		61	53.02	BISBAL, JESSE R & DOLORES	6/13/95 950011	1994	2,575.00	0.00	466.20		3,041.20
						1995	2,660.00	0.00			5,701.20
						1996	2,738.96	0.00			8,440.16
						1997	2,682.68	0.00			11,122.84
						1998	2,729.58	0.00			13,852.42
						1999	1,536.99	0.00			15,389.41
						2000	1,548.25	0.00			16,937.66
						2001	1,627.07	0.00			18,564.73
						2002	1,672.11	0.00			20,236.84
						2003	1,801.60	0.00			22,038.44
						2004	1,841.01	0.00			23,879.45
						2005	1,852.27	0.00			25,731.72
						2006	1,886.05	0.00			27,617.77
						2007	1,886.05	0.00			29,503.82

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
64974	62	21		JONES, THOMPSON F	10/03/18 2018-008	2008	1,851.71	0.00			31,355.53
						2009	1,873.10	0.00			33,228.63
						2010	2,150.00	0.00			35,378.63
						2011	2,226.00	0.00			37,604.63
						2012	2,287.00	0.00			39,891.63
						2013	2,374.00	0.00			42,265.63
						2014	2,588.00	0.00			44,853.63
						2015	2,612.00	0.00			47,465.63
						2016	2,668.00	0.00			50,133.63
						2017	2,749.00	0.00			52,882.63
						2018	2,795.00	0.00			55,677.63
						2019	2,832.00	0.00			58,509.63
						2020	2,895.00	0.00			61,404.63
						2021	2,997.00	0.00			64,401.63
						2022	1,498.50	0.00			65,900.13
						2017	68.73	0.00	22.08		90.81
						2018	69.88	0.00			160.69
						2019	70.80	0.00			231.49
						2020	72.38	0.00			303.87
						2022	0.00	0.00			303.87
66996	62	31.02		LORTERDAN HAMBURG DEVELOPMENT, LLC	10/14/15 2015-016	2014	155.00	0.00	26.81		181.81
						2015	574.64	0.00			756.45
						2016	586.96	0.00			1,343.41
						2017	604.78	0.00			1,948.19
						2018	614.90	0.00			2,563.09
						2019	623.04	0.00			3,186.13
						2020	636.90	0.00			3,823.03
						2022	0.00	0.00			3,823.03
65079	63	1.01		BEAVER RUN SHOPPING CENTER, LLC	4/11/19 2019-000	2013	168,057.92	0.00	159,839.05		327,896.97
						Year End Penalty ---> 2014	89,964.06	120,547.70	17,253.65		555,662.38

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
66851	63	24.12		CLASSIC BUILDERS, LLC	11/21/13 2013-012	Year End Penalty ----> 2015	29,889.12	80,991.54	5,932.30		672,475.34
						Year End Penalty ----> 2016	30,529.92	0.00	4,935.94		707,941.20
						Year End Penalty ----> 2017	31,456.81	58,223.00	5,066.39		802,687.40
						Year End Penalty ----> 2018	31,983.19	0.00	5,181.30		839,851.89
						Year End Penalty ----> 2019	32,406.58	0.00	5,259.80		877,518.27
						Year End Penalty ----> 2020	33,127.49	0.00	5,356.70		916,002.46
						2022	0.00	0.00			916,002.46
						2012	458.64	0.00	53.73		512.37
						2013	1,851.72	0.00			2,364.09
						2014	1,164.60	0.00			3,528.69
66925	63	24.14		EMPIRE TFI JERSEY HOLDINGS, LLC	10/14/15 2015-018	2015	1,306.00	0.00			1,369.69
						2016	1,334.00	0.00			2,703.69
						2017	1,374.50	0.00			4,078.19
						2018	1,397.50	0.00			5,475.69
						2019	1,416.00	0.00			6,891.69
						2020	1,447.50	0.00			8,339.19
						2022	0.00	0.00			8,339.19
						2014	45.24	0.00	18.45		63.69
						2015	1,306.00	0.00			1,369.69
						2016	1,334.00	0.00			2,703.69
65294	67.06	1.41		HFH DEV CORP	10/03/12 2012-015	2011	222.60	0.00	37.96		260.56
						2012	228.70	0.00			489.26
						2013	237.40	0.00			726.66
						2014	258.80	0.00			985.46

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Penalty 6%			
						Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Balance
67319	74	21.03	UNKNOWN		10/03/12 2012-018	2015	261.20	0.00	1,246.66
						2016	266.80	0.00	1,513.46
						2017	274.90	0.00	1,788.36
						2018	279.50	0.00	2,067.86
						2019	283.20	0.00	2,351.06
						2020	289.50	0.00	2,640.56
						2022	0.00	0.00	2,640.56
65520	75	46.03	AL CYPRESS TRUCK PARTS CO, INC		10/04/17 2017-017	2011	2,334.22	0.00	3,150.61
						2012	372.78	0.00	3,523.39
						2013	386.96	0.00	3,910.35
						2014	421.84	0.00	4,332.19
						2015	425.76	0.00	4,757.95
						2016	434.88	0.00	5,192.83
						2017	448.09	0.00	5,640.92
65752	75	67	GRESKI/J COVERT		12/06/00 00-25	2018	455.59	0.00	6,096.51
						2019	461.62	0.00	6,558.13
						2020	471.89	0.00	7,030.02
						2022	0.00	0.00	7,030.02
						2016	1,926.64	0.00	2,170.32
						2017	3,881.59	0.00	6,051.91
						2018	3,946.54	0.00	9,998.45
65752	75	67	GRESKI/J COVERT		12/06/00 00-25	2019	3,998.78	0.00	13,997.23
						2020	4,087.74	0.00	18,084.97
						2022	0.00	0.00	18,084.97
						1999	103.74	0.00	26.36
						2000	104.50	0.00	130.10
						2001	109.82	0.00	234.60
						2002	112.86	0.00	344.42
65752	75	67	GRESKI/J COVERT		12/06/00 00-25	2003	121.60	0.00	457.28
						2003	121.60	0.00	578.88

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
66146	80	5		KANTER, KENNETH	6/09/98 98-46	2004	124.26	0.00			703.14
						2005	125.02	0.00			828.16
						2006	127.30	0.00			955.46
						2007	127.30	0.00			1,082.76
						2008	124.98	0.00			1,207.74
						2009	126.43	0.00			1,334.17
						2010	109.65	0.00			1,443.82
						2011	113.53	0.00			1,557.35
						2012	116.64	0.00			1,673.99
						2013	121.07	0.00			1,795.06
						2014	131.99	0.00			1,927.05
						2015	133.21	0.00			2,060.26
						2016	136.07	0.00			2,196.33
						2017	140.20	0.00			2,336.53
						2018	142.55	0.00			2,479.08
						2019	144.43	0.00			2,623.51
						2020	147.65	0.00			2,771.16
						2021	152.85	0.00			2,924.01
						2022	76.43	0.00			3,000.44
66146	80	5		KANTER, KENNETH	6/09/98 98-46	1997	228.80	0.00		50.59	279.39
						1998	347.20	0.00			626.59
						1999	876.33	0.00			1,502.92
						2000	209.00	0.00			1,711.92
						2001	219.64	0.00			1,931.56
						2002	225.72	0.00			2,157.28
						2003	243.20	0.00			2,400.48
						2004	248.52	0.00			2,649.00
						2005	250.04	0.00			2,899.04
						2006	254.60	0.00			3,153.64
66146	80	5		KANTER, KENNETH	6/09/98 98-46	2007	254.60	0.00			3,408.24
						2008	249.96	0.00			3,658.20
						2009	252.85	0.00			3,911.05
						2010	410.65	0.00			4,321.70

HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
66234	82	1		WILLIAMS, FLOR	10/04/17 2017-019	2016	0.00	6,516.93	100.00		6,616.93
						2017	1,899.74	0.00			8,516.67
						2018	2,546.25	0.00			11,062.92
						2019	2,579.95	0.00			13,642.87
						2020	2,637.35	0.00			16,280.22
						2021	2,730.27	0.00			19,010.49
						2022	1,365.14	0.00			20,375.63
66322	84	33		US BANK CUST FOR CCTS CAP, LLC	10/14/15 2015-022	2014	971.76	0.00			1,183.32
						2015	2,110.50	0.00	211.56		3,293.82
						2016	2,155.74	0.00			5,449.56
						2017	2,221.19	0.00			7,670.75
						2018	2,258.36	0.00			9,929.11
						2019	2,288.26	0.00			12,217.37
						2020	2,339.16	0.00			14,556.53
						2021	2,421.58	0.00			16,978.11
						2022	1,210.79	0.00			18,188.90

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1994	2,575.00	0.00	466.20	3,041.20
1996	4,633.68	0.00	1,181.70	5,815.38
1997	228.80	0.00	50.59	279.39
1999	103.74	0.00	26.36	130.10
2003	72.46	0.00	20.75	93.21
2011	9,696.76	0.00	6,999.52	16,696.28
2012	2,015.35	0.00	455.87	2,471.22
2013	174,005.80	0.00	160,922.65	334,928.45
2014	8,088.46	0.00	1,481.88	9,570.34
2015	928.37	0.00	180.02	1,108.39
2016	1,926.64	6,516.93	343.68	8,787.25
2017	2,877.35	0.00	194.17	3,071.52
2019	1,257.28	0.00	165.21	1,422.49

YEP total in "Taxes"
Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1995	2,660.00	0.00	0.00	2,660.00
1996	2,738.96	0.00	0.00	2,738.96
1997	7,220.12	0.00	0.00	7,220.12
1998	7,694.43	0.00	0.00	7,694.43
1999	5,412.73	0.00	0.00	5,412.73
2000	4,833.50	0.00	0.00	4,833.50
2001	5,034.66	0.00	0.00	5,034.66
2002	5,128.18	0.00	0.00	5,128.18
2003	5,740.80	0.00	0.00	5,740.80
2004	5,977.56	0.00	0.00	5,977.56
2005	6,014.12	0.00	0.00	6,014.12
2006	6,123.80	0.00	0.00	6,123.80
2007	6,123.80	0.00	0.00	6,123.80
2008	6,012.29	0.00	0.00	6,012.29
2009	6,081.76	0.00	0.00	6,081.76
2010	6,572.55	0.00	0.00	6,572.55
2011	6,804.89	0.00	0.00	6,804.89

2012	8,031.95	0.00	0.00	8,031.95
2013	11,934.09	0.00	0.00	11,934.09
2014	124,544.37	120,547.70	0.00	245,092.07
2015	61,549.62	80,991.54	0.00	142,541.16
2016	65,576.91	0.00	0.00	65,576.91
2017	73,329.76	58,223.00	0.00	131,552.76
2018	80,006.33	0.00	0.00	80,006.33
2019	81,075.27	0.00	0.00	81,075.27
2020	85,721.99	0.00	0.00	85,721.99
2021	21,380.61	0.00	0.00	21,380.61
2022	10,690.34	0.00	0.00	10,690.34

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
1994	2,575.00	0.00	466.20	3,041.20
1995	2,660.00	0.00	0.00	2,660.00
1996	7,372.64	0.00	1,181.70	8,554.34
1997	7,448.92	0.00	50.59	7,499.51
1998	7,694.43	0.00	0.00	7,694.43
1999	5,516.47	0.00	26.36	5,542.83
2000	4,833.50	0.00	0.00	4,833.50
2001	5,034.66	0.00	0.00	5,034.66
2002	5,128.18	0.00	0.00	5,128.18
2003	5,813.26	0.00	20.75	5,834.01
2004	5,977.56	0.00	0.00	5,977.56
2005	6,014.12	0.00	0.00	6,014.12
2006	6,123.80	0.00	0.00	6,123.80
2007	6,123.80	0.00	0.00	6,123.80
2008	6,012.29	0.00	0.00	6,012.29
2009	6,081.76	0.00	0.00	6,081.76
2010	6,572.55	0.00	0.00	6,572.55
2011	16,501.65	0.00	6,999.52	23,501.17
2012	10,047.30	0.00	455.87	10,503.17
2013	185,939.89	0.00	160,922.65	346,862.54
2014	132,632.83	120,547.70	1,481.88	254,662.41
2015	62,477.99	80,991.54	180.02	143,649.55
2016	67,503.55	6,516.93	343.68	74,364.16
2017	76,207.11	58,223.00	194.17	134,624.28
2018	80,006.33	0.00	0.00	80,006.33
2019	82,332.55	0.00	165.21	82,497.76
2020	85,721.99	0.00	0.00	85,721.99
2021	21,380.61	0.00	0.00	21,380.61
2022	10,690.34	0.00	0.00	10,690.34

1,367,192.85